MAY 27 1987

Delmårva Power ATTN: Mr. Thomas S. Shaw Vice President Production 800 King Street P.O. Box 231 Wilmington, DE 19899

Gentlemen:

1 . . .

This refers to your letter dated May 1, 1987, for an amendment to Materials License 07-06611-03 to change the Radiation Safety Officer.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in §170.31 (3P) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 631 Park Avenue, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 107240.

Sincerely,

Elenda Jacht

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region I

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/RI/Delmarva Power

BB01280635 B70831 REG1 LIC30 07-06611-03 PDR OFFICE: ARM/LFMB SURNAME: SKimberley:rej DATE: 5/26/87

ARM/LFMB GJackson 5/26/87

. 7.	• •	03014725
BETWEEN:	William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration	03120 1/89
	John E. Glenn, Chief Nuclear Materials Section B Division of Engineering and Technical Programs	
LICENSE I	FEE TRANSMITTAL	
A. REG.	ION	
1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED	
	Applicant/Licensee: Delmarva Tower	\mathcal{V}
	Application Dated: 5-1-87	
	Control No.: 107240	
	License No.: 07-06611-03	errethen have
2.	FEE ATTACHED	
	Amount:	
	Check No.:	
3.	COMMENTS	
	511.1	,
	Signed M. Newenber	en
	Date $5 - 14 - 87$	
	Fee Category and Amount: 3P	
1.		60
2.	Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:	
	Amendment	
	Renewal	
	License	
	signed Skimbe	rley
	Date 9/13/87	, 0
REGION I FORM 2 (MARCH 1983)	213	